WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend the Lease to expand the leased premises to 1,080 

square feet (24’ x 45’) as depicted in the updated site plan, and to adjust rent accordingly; and 

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1, effective February 1, 2026, provides for annual base rent of Nine 

Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($9,600.00) for the expanded premises, subject to annual increases of three 
percent (3%) beginning October 1, 2026, and affirms all other terms and conditions of the original Lease; 
and 

WHEREAS, Port staff and legal counsel have reviewed Amendment No. 1 and find it in proper form